ANNEX “C”

Mass Production, Supply, and Delivery of Science and Mathematics Equipment Packages to Public Elementary
Schools for Grades 1 to 3 and Grades 4 to 6, Public Junior High Schools for Grades 7 to 10, and Public Senior
High Schools for Grades 11 to 12 (Core & STEM) 2022 and 2023 Rebid

(for Lots 2,3,4,5,9,10,11,12,13719)

BID SECURITY

Bid Security Form & Amount

(if other than Bid Securing Declaration)

2% of ABC
(if bid security is in

Lot Cost Breakdown of cash, cashier’s/ 5% of ABC Bid Securing
No. Description the Approved manager’s check, bank | (if bid security | Declaration (no
Budget for the draft/ guarantee or is in Surety percentage
credit)
CHEMICALS 5,730,047.62 114,600.95 286,502.38 -
2a (MI-LOT 2)
%b CHEMICALS 8,387,608.89 167,752.18 419,380.44
(MI-LOT 2)
2¢ CHEMICALS 11,069,927.76 221,398.56 553,496.39
(MI-LOT 2)
GLASSWARES AND 17,710,235.82
3a LAB TOOLS 354,204.72 885,511.79
(MI-LOT 3)
GLASSWARES AND 19,260,139.55
3b LAB TOOLS 385,202.79 963,006.98
(MI-LOT 3)
GLASSWARES AND 24,166,926.63
3¢ LAB TOOLS 483,338.53 1,208,346.33
(MI-LOT 3)
SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS, AND
4a MEASURING TOOLS - 16,924,928.55 338,498.57 846,246.43
EARTH & SPACE AND
LIVING THINGS
(MI-LOT 4)
SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS, AND 23,244,215.59
4b MEASURING TOOLS - 464,884.31 1,162,210.78

EARTH & SPACE AND
LIVING THINGS
(MI-LOT 4)




4c

SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS, AND
MEASURING TOOLS -
EARTH & SPACE AND

LIVING THINGS
(MI-LOT 4)

29,842,735.46

596,854.71

1,492,136.77

S5a

MATHEMATICAL
MANIPULATIVES
(MI-LOT 5)

53,370,924.75

1,067,418.50

2,668,546.24

5b

MATHEMATICAL
MANIPULATIVES
(MI-LOT 5)

41,126,709.24

822,534.18

2,056,335.46

5c

MATHEMATICAL
MANIPULATIVES
(MI-LOT 5)

51,199,398.31

1,023,987.97

2,559,969.92

CHEMICALS
(MI-LOT 9)

31,536,587.05

630,731.74

1,576,829.35

10

GLASSWARES AND
LAB TOOLS
(MI-LOT 10)

64,350,733.58

1,287,014.67

3,217,536.68

11

SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS AND
MEASURING TOOLS
MATTER
(MI-LOT 11)

104,219,130.39

2,084,382.61

5,210,956.52

12

SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS, AND
MEASURING TOOLS -
EARTH & SPACE AND
LIVING THINGS
(MI-LOT 12)

311,072,470.59

6,221,449.41

15,553,623.53

13

MATHEMATICAL
MANIPULATIVES (MI-
LOT 13)

159,919,750.85

3,198,395.02

7,995,987.54

19

FORCE, MOTION AND
ENERGY KITS
(MI-LOT 19)

163,006,393.82

3,260,127.88

8,150,319.69




