Mass Production, Supply, and Delivery of Science and Mathematics Equipment Packages to Public Elementary Schools for Grades 1 to 3 and Grades 4 to 6, Public Junior High Schools for Grades 7 to 10, and Public Senior High Schools for Grades 11 to 12 (Core & STEM) 2022 and 2023 Rebid

(for Lots 2,3,4,5,9,10,11,12,13719)

BID SECURITY

		Bid Security Form & Amount					
		(if other than Bid Securing Declaration)					
Lot No.	Description	Cost Breakdown of the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) <i>PhP</i>	2% of ABC (if bid security is in cash, cashier's/ manager's check, bank draft/ guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit)	5% of ABC (if bid security is in Surety Bond)	Bid Securing Declaration (no percentage required)		
2a	CHEMICALS (MI-LOT 2)	5,730,047.62	114,600.95	286,502.38	-		
2b	CHEMICALS (MI-LOT 2)	8,387,608.89	167,752.18	419,380.44			
2c	CHEMICALS (MI-LOT 2)	11,069,927.76	221,398.56	553,496.39			
3a	GLASSWARES AND LAB TOOLS (MI-LOT 3)	17,710,235.82	354,204.72	885,511.79			
3b	GLASSWARES AND LAB TOOLS (MI-LOT 3)	19,260,139.55	385,202.79	963,006.98			
3c	GLASSWARES AND LAB TOOLS (MI-LOT 3)	24,166,926.63	483,338.53	1,208,346.33			
4a	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS, AND MEASURING TOOLS – EARTH & SPACE AND LIVING THINGS (MI-LOT 4)	16,924,928.55	338,498.57	846,246.43			
4b	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS, AND MEASURING TOOLS – EARTH & SPACE AND LIVING THINGS (MI-LOT 4)	23,244,215.59	464,884.31	1,162,210.78			

4c	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS, AND MEASURING TOOLS – EARTH & SPACE AND LIVING THINGS (MI-LOT 4)	29,842,735.46	596,854.71	1,492,136.77	
5a	MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES (MI-LOT 5)	53,370,924.75	1,067,418.50	2,668,546.24	
5b	MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES (MI-LOT 5)	41,126,709.24	822,534.18	2,056,335.46	
5c	MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES (MI-LOT 5)	51,199,398.31	1,023,987.97	2,559,969.92	
9	CHEMICALS (MI-LOT 9)	31,536,587.05	630,731.74	1,576,829.35	
10	GLASSWARES AND LAB TOOLS (MI-LOT 10)	64,350,733.58	1,287,014.67	3,217,536.68	
11	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS AND MEASURING TOOLS MATTER (MI-LOT 11)	104,219,130.39	2,084,382.61	5,210,956.52	
12	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS, AND MEASURING TOOLS – EARTH & SPACE AND LIVING THINGS (MI-LOT 12)	311,072,470.59	6,221,449.41	15,553,623.53	
13	MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES (MI- LOT 13)	159,919,750.85	3,198,395.02	7,995,987.54	
19	FORCE, MOTION AND ENERGY KITS (MI-LOT 19)	163,006,393.82	3,260,127.88	8,150,319.69	